Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

05-10-2002



RECOR

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE .S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dennis Lee Individual(s) Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_Robert J. Emery Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 1845 E. Rand Road, Suite 109 City: Arlington Hts. State: IL Zip: 60004 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 2/15/2002	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) of address(les) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s)Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,929,632
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name:Howrey Simon Arnold & White	
Internal Address: c/o Bobby Ghajar, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 550 South Hope St., Suite 1400	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip:90071	SEC NE R
Bobby Ghajar Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	April 26, 2002 Sheet, attachments, and document:

05/10/2002 TDIAZ1

00000048 1929632

Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement entered this 15th day of February, 2002, between **DENNIS LEE** of 5N 202 Glensharon Lane, City of St. Charles, State of Illinois, herein referred to as "Assignor", and **ROBERT J EMERY**, of 1845 E. Rand Road, Suite 109, Arlington Heights, Illinois, 60004, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using a mark C4 CLEARFIRE registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration No. 1,929,632 dated October 24, 1995 and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof. That I, DENNIS LEE, am now the sole owner of said mark, having acquired all right, title and interest from David A. Axlerod, pursuant to an Assignment and Bill of Sale on February 12, 1996. A copy is attached hereto.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is identified above, to be held by **ROBERT J EMERY** for his own use and benefit and for those of his assigns.

Date: 2-21-07

STATE OF ILLINOIS

DuPAGE COUNTY

SS. FIDELIA ALVARADO NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-15-2006

DENNIS LEE

- MO4- 8145

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state do hereby certify that **DENNIS LEE**, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes herein set forth.

FEB 2 1 2002

Given under my hand and official seal, this _____ day of February, 2002.

Notary Public Fidelia ala (sign)

(seal) Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 04/26/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0979